



RGWL/24-25/

6th February, 2025

To	To
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code – 517522	Symbol - RAJRATAN

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Rajratan Global Wire Limited - "TPM Excellence Category 'A' Award"

We are pleased to inform you that Rajratan Global Wire Limited has been honored with the esteemed "TPM Excellence Category 'A' Award" by the Japan Institute of Plant Maintenance (JIPM) for one of its manufacturing facilities in Pithampur.

This award recognizes "Excellence in Operational Manufacturing" and the formal award ceremony is scheduled to take place in 21st, March 2025. This recognition highlights Rajratan Global Wire Limited's commitment to maintaining world-class operations in the field of manufacturing bead wire. The award is also a testament to the hard work and dedication of the personnel at our facility, contributing to production excellence.

Kindly take note of this achievement and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Rajratan Global Wire Limited,

Shubham Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer